

CUSTOMIZED

01-16-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595	RADEMA	102340020		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies) thereof.				Docket No.: G00000106	7/RFH
1 Name of conveying party(ies)			13		
2. Name and address	s of receiving party(i	ies):			
Name: Street Address: City + Address:	Open Cascade 37 Boulevard M 75016 Paris, F	Montmorency			
3. Nature of conveya	nce:				
X. Assignment		Merger		Security Agreement	
Change o	of Name	Other:			
Execution Date:	Dec. 9, 2002				
4. Application numbe	r(s) or patent number	er(s)			
This documer	nt is filed together wi	ith a new applicatio	n whose executio	n date is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
		_	6,281,905		
5. Name and address	s of party to whom o	orrespondence con	cerning documen	t should be mailed:	
Name: Ross F. LARSON & TA		199 North Fairfa	ax St. • Suite 9	Tel.: 703-7 00 • Alexandria, VA 22314	
6. Total number of ap	plications and pater	nts involved:			#1
7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)				
X Enclosed (fee code 581)					\$40.00
(8. Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.				. 12-0555.)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Ross F. Hunt, Name of perso	v knowledge and beli al document. Jr. 24,082 on signing	Couli	Aud ignature	January 10, 2	
Тс	otal number of pages	3 including cover sh	ieet, attachments	and documents: 2	

01/15/2003 DBYRNE 00000198 6281905

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0040

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DEED

Following a general agreement of December 29, 2000 between MATRA DATAVISION, a company organized and existing under the laws of France, of 4 rue de Presbourg, 75116 Paris, France

(hereinafter THE ASSIGNOR)

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR hereby assign and transfer the full ownership of patent No. 6,281,905 for "METHOD FOR MODIFYING A DISPLAY OF A SHAPE" in the United States of America and of the invention covered by said patent

to:

OPEN CASCADE, a company organized and existing under the laws of France of 37 Boulevard Montmorency 75016 Paris, France (hereinafter THE ASSIGNEE)

THE ASSIGNEE will have the full ownership of said patent from and will be entitled to recover damages from past or future infringers and will be entitled to record this assignment with the U.S. PTO.

Made in Paris, France on December 911, 2002

For THE ASSIGNOR

For acceptance by THE ASSIGNEE

RECORDED: 01/10/2003

P. BRUNO.
Pieue BRUNO

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0041